1
• Class 0.5 (current/voltage)
• Universal meter: energy, water and gas
• 32-bit µP-based multifunction power analyzer
• Back-lighted graph display (128x64 dots)
• Front size: 96x96 mm
• Measurement of single phase and system instantaneous
variables: W, Wdmd, var, vardmd, VA, VAdmd, PF, PFavg, V, AL, An,

Slot D
Options
How to order WM4-96 AV53H XX XX XX XX X
measurements for the ener-
gy variables (LV or MV/HV).
It’s possible to add the
management of gas and
water metering to all of
these working modes.
Automatic transmission of
SMS alarm messages.
Remote read-out from GSM
mobile phones of all the
instantaneous variables, the
last variables available in the
data logging and the energy
meters.
How to order Wm4Soft Network
Wm4Soft Remote
Wm4Soft Network: programm to download memory data
and to manage a modem. Wm4Soft Remote: programm to
set all the programming parameters.
2
WM4-96
Number of analogue inputs
Current 1 (1-phase; system code: 3)
3 (3-phase; system code: 3)
Voltage 1 (1-phase; system code: 3)
4 (3-phase; system code: 3)
Digital inputs
AQ1038 No. of inputs: 3 (voltage-free)
Purpose Wdmd measurement synchro-
nization + vardmd and PFdmd.
Interfacing with watt-hour  meters
(+kWh, +kvarh).
Tariff selection: energy.
Contact measuring current <8mA/ 17.5 to 25VDC
AQ1042 Number of inputs: 3 +
excitation output
Purpose Wdmd measurement synchro-
nization + vardmd and PFdmd.
Interfacing with watt-hour  meters
(-kWh, -kvarh) or/and
measurements of gas /water m3.
Tariff selection: energy or GAS.
Excitation output 16V<+Aux<24VDC Max 15mA
Contact measuring current 15mA
Common characteristics
Input frequency Max 20 Hz, dutycycle 50%
Close contact resistance Max 1kΩ
Open contact resistance Min 100kΩ
Insulation 4000VRMS
Max. input number 6 in the configuration:
AQ1038+AQ1042 or 2*AQ1042
Accuracy (display, RS232, RS485) In: 5A, If.s.: 6A
Vn: 240VL-N, Vf.s.: 300VL-N
Current (AL1, AL2, AL3) ±0.5% RDG (0.2 to 1.2 In)
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%) ±5mA (0.02 to 0.2 In)
Current (An) ±1% RDG (0.2 to 1.2 In)
@ 40 to 100 Hz
Voltage                    AV5 range: ±0.5% RDG (48 to 300 VL-N)
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%) ±1% RDG (84 to 519 VL-L)
AV7 range: ±0.5% RDG (80 to 480 VL-N)
±1% RDG (139 to 830 VL-L)
Includes also:
frequency, power supply
and output load influences
Frequency ±0.1% RDG (40 to 440 Hz)
Active power
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ±0.5% (RDG + FS) (PF 0.5 L/C,
0.1 to 1.2 In, range AV5) or
±1% RDG (PF 0.5 L/C,
0.1 to 1.2 In, range AV5)
Reactive power
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ±0.5% (RDG + FS) (PF 0.5 L/C,
0.1 to 1.2 In, range AV5) or
±1% RDG (PF 0.5 L/C,
0.1 to 1.2 In, range AV5)
Apparent power
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ±0.5% (RDG + FS)
(0.1 to 1.2 In, range AV5) or
±1% RDG
(0.1 to 1.2 In, range AV5)
Energies
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) Active: class 1 according to